#### HB0083/912610/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 83

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 45, after the semicolon insert "providing for a delayed effective date;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 28, in line 29, after the semicolon, insert "AND".

On page 29, strike beginning with "(12)" in line 1 down through "(13)" in line 3 and substitute "(12)".

On page 52, in line 19, strike "(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THIS ITEM, AFTER" and substitute "AFTER".

On pages 52 and 53, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 52 through line 7 on page 53, inclusive.

On page 53, in line 8, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

On pages 58 and 59, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 58 through line 4 on page 59, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 22 in line 14, on page 57 in line 15, on page 77 in lines 31, 32, and 33, on page 90 in lines 28 and 30, and on page 91, in lines 2, 7, and 11, in each instance, strike "OCTOBER 1, 2014" and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2015".

HB0083/912610/1 Amendments to HB 83 Page 2 of 2 JUD

On page 91, strike beginning with "OCTOBER" in line 4 down through "2014" in line 5 and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2014"; and in line 20, strike "October 1, 2014" and substitute "January 1, 2015".